Form 604

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of Change of Interests of Substantial Holder

To Company Name/Scheme =~ CRANE GROUP LIMITED (CRG)

ACN/ARSN 008 410 302

1. Details of Substantial Holder

Name Suncorp-Metway Limited and its Subsidiaries

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 010 831 722

There was a change in the Interests

of the Substantial Holder on: 26/08/2009
The previous notice was given to the company on: 02/07/2009
The previous notice was dated: 01/07/2009

2. Previous & Present Voting Power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the
substantial holder or an associate had a relevant interest in when last required, and when now required, to give a
substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of Securities Previous Notice Present Notice
Person's Votes Voting Power Person's Votes Voting Power
Ordinary Shares 5,045,320 6.5428% 5,846,777 7.5821%

3. Changes in Relevant Interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate
in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial
holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Nature Cons_ideration Class &
Date of Person whose Relevant of lee_n in Numb(_a_r of Person’s Votes
Change Interest Changed Change Relation to Securities Affected
Change Affected
Suncorp Metway
Investment
) Management Ltd
Since
Previous Tyndall Investment Refer Annexure 2
Notice Management Ltd
New Zealand Guardian
Trust Company Ltd
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4. Present Relevant Interest

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Registered Persons Entitled to Nature of Class &
Holder of . Persons
Holder of be Registered as Relevant Number of
Relevant Interest " o Votes
Securities Holder Interest Securities
Refer to Annexures 1 & 2
5. Changes in Association
The persons who have become associates of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their
association with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:
Name & ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of Association
Not Applicable
6. Addresses
The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:
Name Address
Refer to Annexure 1
|
Signature
Print Name: C. Chuter Capacity: Company Secretary
Sign Here: Date: 31/08/2009
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Annexure 1

Relevant Registered Holder of Registration Details Person’s
Interest Holder Securities Votes
Suncorp Metway SUNCORP CUSTODIAN
Investment SUNCORP CUSTODIAN SERVICES PTY LTD 3908
Management Ltd SERVICES PTY LTD (IPT) GPO BOX 5078, SYDNEY !
NSW 2001
Suncorp Metway SUNCORP CUSTODIAN
Investment SUNCORP CUSTODIAN SERVICES PTY LTD 337
Management Ltd SERVICES PTY LTD GPO BOX 5078, SYDNEY
NSW 2001
New Zealand GUARDIAN TRUST
ch;\r:‘d;z:;'[s;t FIRTH BARBARA A B AGENCY COMPANY LTD 3,000
PO BOX 1934 AUCKLAND
New Zealand MS STEPHANIE MARGARET THE NEW ZEALAND
Guardian Trust WIGGINS & THE NEW GUARDIAN TRUST 175
Company Ltd ZEALAND GUARDIAN TRUST COMPANY LTD
COMPANY LIMITED PO BOX 1934 AUCKLAND
NATIONAL AUSTRALIA
Tyndall CUSTODIAN SERVICES
Investment NSW BUSINESS CHAMBER AT/HC 13200-14 NDTYAE 60,582
Management Ltd LTD 57 FLOOR SOUTH 271
COLLINS STREET
MELBOURNE VIC 3000
AMP CAPITAL INVESTORS
Tyndall c/0 BNLPTEAmBAs
Investmen 7 47
Mana;:;eittu 4 | AMP CAPITAL INVESTORS PO BOX R209 ROYAL 30,0
EXCHANGE NSW 1225
TASMAN ASSET
MANAGEMENT LIMITED
Tyndall A/C CAMBOOYA PTY
Investment CAMBOOYA PTY LTD LIMITED 50,439
Management Ltd GPO BOX 5078
SYDNEY NSW 2001
CATHOLIC SUPER FUND
| el CATHOLIC SUPER FUND C/O BNP PARIBAS PO BOX 254,654
Ma:;’;zmi:tu . R209 ROYAL EXCHANGE ’
NSW 1225
NATIONAL AUSTRALIA
CUSTODIAN SERVICES
A/C IOOF INVESTMENT
Tyndall MANAGEMENT LTD
Investment NATIONAL NOMINEES LTD A/C 16080-18 IMTYAE
Management Ltd IOOF INVESTMENT 5TH FLOOR SOUTH 271 237,352

MANAGEMENT LTD

COLLINS STREET
MELBOURNE VIC 3000
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NATIONAL AUSTRALIA
CUSTODIAN SERVICES
A/C MERCER INVESTMENT

Tyndall NATIONAL NOMINEES LTD NOMINEES LTD
Investment ACF MERCER INVESTMENT A/C11120-12 WMTYAE 1,062,713
Management Ltd NOMINEES LTD 5™ FLOOR SOUTH 271
COLLINS STREET
MELBOURNE VIC 3000
JP MORGAN CHASE
Tyndall NOMINEES
Investment NRMA TREASURY LTD LOCKED BAG 7, ROYAL 40,206
Management Ltd EXCHANGE SYDNEY NSW
2000
Tyndall OPTIMIX LTD
Investment OPTIMIX LTD C/O BNP PARIBAS 502,225
Management Ltd PO BOX R209 ROYAL
EXCHANGE NSW 1225
TASMAN ASSET
MANAGEMENT LIMITED
Tyndall PUBLIC TRUSTEE :SETPRL,JABLII_LCNTCR:PS I-'FI;EL
Investment AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL 26,164
Management Ltd TERRITORY TERRITORY
PORTFOLIO
GPO BOX 5078
SYDNEY NSW 2001
NATIONAL AUSTRALIA
CUSTODIAN SERVICES
Tyndall NATIONAL NOMINEES LTD A/C MARITIME SUPER
Investment ACF A/C 15579-19 MRTYAE 179,511
Management Ltd MARITIME SUPER 5™ FLOOR SOUTH 271
COLLINS STREET
MELBOURNE VIC 3000
TASMAN ASSET
Tyndall MANAGEMENT LIMITED
Investment TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN CORE | A/C TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN 342,543
Management Ltd SHARE VALUE FUND CORE SHARE VALUE FUND
GPO BOX 5078
SYDNEY NSW 2001
TASMAN ASSET
Tyndall MANAGEMENT LIMITED
Investment TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN SHARE | A/C TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN 46,262
Management Ltd INCOME FUND SHARE INCOME FUND
GPO BOX 5078
SYDNEY NSW 2001
TASMAN ASSET
MANAGEMENT LIMITED
Tyndall TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN SHARE A/C TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN
Investment WHOLESALE PORTFOLIO SHARE WHOLESALE 1,562,928
Management Ltd PORTFOLIO

GPO BOX 5078
SYDNEY NSW 2001
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OPTIMIX INCOME

Tyndall STRATEGY
Investment OPTIMIX INCOME STRATEGY C/O BNP PARIBAS 428,212
Management Ltd PO BOX R209 ROYAL
EXCHANGE NSW 1225
TASMAN ASSET
Tyndall CAMBOOYA PTY LTD MANAGEMENT LIMITED
Ma':;’;::;:tu 4 | FOUNDATIONACCOUNT | A/CCAMBOOYAPTYLTD 30,013
FOUNDATION ACCOUNT
TASMAN ASSET
MANAGEMENT LIMITED
Tyndall WILLIAM BUCKLAND A/C WILLIAM BUCKLAND
Investment COUNDATION FOUNDATION 33,452
Management Ltd PORTFOLIO
GPO BOX 5078
SYDNEY NSW 2001
WORKERS
Tyndall COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION NOMINAL INSURER
Investment 193,329
Management Ltd NOMINAL INSURER C/O BNP PARIBAS
PO BOX R209 ROYAL
EXCHANGE NSW 1225
Tyndall RAC INSURANCE PTY LTD
Investment RAC INSURANCE GPO BOX 5078 58,725

Management Ltd

SYDNEY NSW 2001

TOTAL UNITS:

5,846,777
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PORTFOLIO

TRADE
DATE

AMP CAPITAL INVESTORS

AMPC
AMPC
AMPC
AMPC
AMPC
AMPC

02/07/2009
04/08/2009
05/08/2009
18/08/2009
19/08/2009
19/08/2009

Annexure 2

TRADE TYPE

Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases

NET
AMOUNT

53528.37
80040.3
21830.46
278833.03
189504.39
94595.29

TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN SHARE WHOLESALE PORTFOLIO

TASWP
TASWP
TASWP
TASWP

02/07/2009
05/08/2009
11/08/2009
25/08/2009

CAMBOOYA PTY LTD

CAMB
CAMB
CAMB
CAMB
CAMB
CAMB
CAMB
CAMB
CAMB

27/07/2009
04/08/2009
05/08/2009
06/08/2009
19/08/2009
19/08/2009
21/08/2009
24/08/2009
26/08/2009

Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases

Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases

CAMBOOYA PTY LTD FOUNDATION ACC

VFFF
VFFF
VFFF
VFFF
VFFF
VFFF
VFFF
VFFF
VFFF
VFFF

27/07/2009
04/08/2009
05/08/2009
06/08/2009
17/08/2009
19/08/2009
19/08/2009
21/08/2009
24/08/2009
26/08/2009

Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases

CATHOLIC SUPER RETIREMENT FUND

CSRF
CSRF
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02/07/2009
25/08/2009

Purchases
Purchases

1080898.97
53735.67
233647.81
531797.95

87323.63
102256.65
29318.3
25120.78
22495.93
45067.53
36822.76
64263.03
126305.08

45169.96
53060.18
15172.17

13035.3
12526.69
12583.74
25208.52
23206.73
40510.16
79938.08

183598.69
85087.67

UNIT
PRICE

9.976
10.953999
10.8929
10.4807
10.5924
10.5796

9.976
10.892899
10.51
10.6142

10.599
10.954
10.892897
10.894998
10.579599
10.5924
10.599201
10.658931
10.4499

10.599001
10.953999
10.892899
10.895
10.719401
10.579604
10.5924
10.599199
10.65893
10.4499

9.976
10.6142

UNITS

5352
7292
2000
26550
17854
8923

108073
4923
22231
50000

8222
9316
2686
2301
2122
4246
3467
6017
12062

4253
4834
1390
1194
1168
1187
2375
2185
3793
7634

18357
8000
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OPTIMIX

OPTI

02/07/2009

IOOF INVESTMENT LTD

IOOF

02/07/2009

MARITIME SUPER PTY LTD

SERF
SERF
SERF
SERF
SERF
SERF
SERF
SERF
SERF
SERF
SERF

27/07/2009
04/08/2009
05/08/2009
06/08/2009
13/08/2009
19/08/2009
19/08/2009
20/08/2009
21/08/2009
24/08/2009
26/08/2009

MERCER INVESTMENT

MERI
MERI
MERI
MERI
MERI
MERI
MERI

NRMA
NRMA
NRMA
NRMA
NRMA
NRMA
NRMA
NRMA
NRMA
NRMA

NSW BUSINESS CHAMBER LTD

ABL

02/07/2009
04/08/2009
05/08/2009
10/08/2009
18/08/2009
19/08/2009
19/08/2009

27/07/2009
04/08/2009
05/08/2009
06/08/2009
19/08/2009
19/08/2009
21/08/2009
24/08/2009
26/08/2009

02/07/2009

OPTIMIX INCOME FUND

TOPTI
TOPTI
TOPTI

02/07/2009
08/07/2009
15/07/2009

Purchases

Purchases

Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases

Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Sales

Purchases
Purchases
Purchases

Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases

Purchases

Purchases
Purchases
Purchases

373848.43

176697.61

270977.25
317472.03
90989.36
77971.6
32979.03
145699.94
72724.84
103810.71
130913.56
228471.8
447439.61

81532.74
122683.84
33466.1
308842.57
332142.12
233882.01
116751.98

69640.11
81587.99
23391.34
20044.23
17958.57
35960.61
29377.48
51297.22
100378.09

45547.12

69230.81
145181.4
287973.88

9.976

9.976

10.599
10.954
10.892899
10.895
11.288401
10.5924
10.579601
10.7456
10.5992
10.658931
10.4499

9.976
10.953999
10.8929
10.3159
10.4807
10.5924
10.5796

10.599
10.954
10.892898
10.895
10.579599
10.5924
10.599201
10.658932
10.449899

9.975999

9.976
9.9266
10.54

37379

17667

25514
28923
8336
7142
2920
13727
6860
9641
12326
21392
42730

8152
11177

3066
30000
31626
22035
11013

6557
7433
2143
1836
1694
3388
2766
4803
9586

4554

6922
14618
27322
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PUBLIC TRUSTEE OF ACT

PTACT

02/07/2009

Purchases

WILLIAM BUCKLAND FOUNDATION

WBUCK
WBUCK
WBUCK
WBUCK
WBUCK
WBUCK
WBUCK
WBUCK
WBUCK

TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN CORE SHARE VALUE FUND

TACSVF

TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN SHARE INCOME FUND

TASIF
TASIF
TASIF
TASIF

WORKERS COMPENSATION NOMINAL INSURER

WCNI

27/07/2009
04/08/2009
05/08/2009
06/08/2009
19/08/2009
19/08/2009
21/08/2009
24/08/2009
26/08/2009

02/07/2009

17/07/2009
19/08/2009
19/08/2009
20/08/2009

02/07/2009

Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases

Purchases

Sales

Purchases
Purchases
Purchases

Purchases

21503.36

57925.45
67845.46
19450.93
16670.76
29899.96
14926.61
24428.14
42667.59
83644.91

20033.13

19580.72
27469.33
13707.46
21535.25

143932.5

9.976

10.599001
10.953999
10.892896
10.894997

10.5924
10.579602

10.5992
10.658934
10.449899

9.976001

10.5896
10.5924
10.579598
10.7456

9.976

2150

5454
6181
1782
1527
2817
1408
2300
3995
7988

2003

1850
2588
1293
2000

14391
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