Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of Change of Interests of Substantial Holder

To Company Name/Scheme CRANE GROUP LIMITED (CRG)

ACN/ARSN 008 410 302

1. Details of Substantial Holder

Name Suncorp-Metway Limited and its Subsidiaries

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 010 831 722

There was a change in the Interests

of the Substantial Holder on: 26/08/2009

The previous notice was given to the company on: 02/07/2009

The previous notice was dated: 01/07/2009

2. Previous & Present Voting Power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate had a relevant interest in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of Securities	Previous Notice		ass of Securities Previous Notice Pre		Presen	t Notice
	Person's Votes Voting Power		Person's Votes	Voting Power		
Ordinary Shares	5,045,320	6.5428%	5,846,777	7.5821%		

3. Changes in Relevant Interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of Change	Person whose Relevant Interest Changed	Nature of Change	Consideration Given in Relation to Change	Class & Number of Securities Affected	Person's Votes Affected	
Since	Suncorp Metway Investment Management Ltd					
Previous Notice	Tyndall Investment Management Ltd		Refer	Annexure 2		
	New Zealand Guardian Trust Company Ltd					

4. Present Relevant Interest

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of Relevant Interest	Registered Holder of Securities	Persons Entitled to be Registered as Holder	Nature of Relevant Interest	Class & Number of Securities	Persons Votes
		Refer to Annexures	1 & 2		

5. Changes in Association

The persons who have become associates of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name & ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of Association
Not Applicable	

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address	
Refer to	Annexure 1	

Signature

Sign Here:

Print Name:	C. Chuter	Capacity:	Company Secretary

Date:

31/08/2009

Annexure 1

Relevant Interest Holder	Registered Holder of Securities	Registration Details	Person's Votes
Suncorp Metway Investment Management Ltd	SUNCORP CUSTODIAN SERVICES PTY LTD (IPT)	SUNCORP CUSTODIAN SERVICES PTY LTD GPO BOX 5078, SYDNEY NSW 2001	3,908
Suncorp Metway Investment Management Ltd	SUNCORP CUSTODIAN SERVICES PTY LTD	SUNCORP CUSTODIAN SERVICES PTY LTD GPO BOX 5078, SYDNEY NSW 2001	337
New Zealand Guardian Trust Company Ltd	FIRTH BARBARA A B AGENCY	THE NEW ZEALAND GUARDIAN TRUST COMPANY LTD PO BOX 1934 AUCKLAND	3,000
New Zealand Guardian Trust Company Ltd	MS STEPHANIE MARGARET WIGGINS & THE NEW ZEALAND GUARDIAN TRUST COMPANY LIMITED	THE NEW ZEALAND GUARDIAN TRUST COMPANY LTD PO BOX 1934 AUCKLAND	175
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	NSW BUSINESS CHAMBER LTD	NATIONAL AUSTRALIA CUSTODIAN SERVICES A/C 13200-14 NDTYAE 5 TH FLOOR SOUTH 271 COLLINS STREET MELBOURNE VIC 3000	60,582
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	AMP CAPITAL INVESTORS	AMP CAPITAL INVESTORS LTD C/O BNP PARIBAS PO BOX R209 ROYAL EXCHANGE NSW 1225	730,047
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	CAMBOOYA PTY LTD	TASMAN ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED A/C CAMBOOYA PTY LIMITED GPO BOX 5078 SYDNEY NSW 2001	50,439
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	CATHOLIC SUPER FUND	CATHOLIC SUPER FUND C/O BNP PARIBAS PO BOX R209 ROYAL EXCHANGE NSW 1225	254,654
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	NATIONAL NOMINEES LTD IOOF INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LTD	NATIONAL AUSTRALIA CUSTODIAN SERVICES A/C IOOF INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LTD A/C 16080-18 IMTYAE 5TH FLOOR SOUTH 271 COLLINS STREET MELBOURNE VIC 3000	237,352

Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	NATIONAL NOMINEES LTD ACF MERCER INVESTMENT NOMINEES LTD	NATIONAL AUSTRALIA CUSTODIAN SERVICES A/C MERCER INVESTMENT NOMINEES LTD A/C 11120-12 WMTYAE 5 TH FLOOR SOUTH 271 COLLINS STREET MELBOURNE VIC 3000	1,062,713
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	NRMA TREASURY LTD	JP MORGAN CHASE NOMINEES LOCKED BAG 7 , ROYAL EXCHANGE SYDNEY NSW 2000	40,206
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	OPTIMIX LTD	OPTIMIX LTD C/O BNP PARIBAS PO BOX R209 ROYAL EXCHANGE NSW 1225	502,225
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	PUBLIC TRUSTEE AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY	TASMAN ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED A/C PUBLIC TRUSTEE AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY PORTFOLIO GPO BOX 5078 SYDNEY NSW 2001	26,164
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	NATIONAL NOMINEES LTD ACF MARITIME SUPER	NATIONAL AUSTRALIA CUSTODIAN SERVICES A/C MARITIME SUPER A/C 15579-19 MRTYAE 5 TH FLOOR SOUTH 271 COLLINS STREET MELBOURNE VIC 3000	179,511
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN CORE SHARE VALUE FUND	TASMAN ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED A/C TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN CORE SHARE VALUE FUND GPO BOX 5078 SYDNEY NSW 2001	342,543
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN SHARE INCOME FUND	TASMAN ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED A/C TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN SHARE INCOME FUND GPO BOX 5078 SYDNEY NSW 2001	46,262
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN SHARE WHOLESALE PORTFOLIO	TASMAN ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED A/C TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN SHARE WHOLESALE PORTFOLIO GPO BOX 5078 SYDNEY NSW 2001	1,562,928

		OPTIMIX INCOME	
Tyndall		STRATEGY	
Investment	OPTIMIX INCOME STRATEGY	C/O BNP PARIBAS	428,212
Management Ltd		PO BOX R209 ROYAL	
		EXCHANGE NSW 1225	
Tundall		TASMAN ASSET	
Tyndall	CAMBOOYA PTY LTD	MANAGEMENT LIMITED	20.042
Investment	FOUNDATION ACCOUNT	A/C CAMBOOYA PTY LTD	30,013
Management Ltd		FOUNDATION ACCOUNT	
		TASMAN ASSET	
	WILLIAM BUCKLAND FOUNDATION	MANAGEMENT LIMITED	
Tyndall		A/C WILLIAM BUCKLAND	
Investment		FOUNDATION	33,452
Management Ltd		PORTFOLIO	ŕ
		GPO BOX 5078	
		SYDNEY NSW 2001	
		WORKERS	
Tura da II		COMPENSATION	
Tyndall	WORKERS COMPENSATION	NOMINAL INSURER	402.220
Investment	NOMINAL INSURER	C/O BNP PARIBAS	193,329
Management Ltd		PO BOX R209 ROYAL	
		EXCHANGE NSW 1225	
Tyndall		RAC INSURANCE PTY LTD	
Investment	RAC INSURANCE	GPO BOX 5078	58,725
	NAC INSUNANCE	SYDNEY NSW 2001	30,723
Management Ltd			

TOTAL UNITS: 5,846,777

Annexure 2

PORTFOLIO	TRADE DATE	TRADE TYPE	NET AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	UNITS
AMP CAPITAL	. INVESTORS				
AMPC	02/07/2009	Purchases	53528.37	9.976	5352
AMPC	04/08/2009	Purchases	80040.3	10.953999	7292
AMPC	05/08/2009	Purchases	21830.46	10.8929	2000
AMPC	18/08/2009	Purchases	278833.03	10.4807	26550
AMPC	19/08/2009	Purchases	189504.39	10.5924	17854
AMPC	19/08/2009	Purchases	94595.29	10.5796	8923
TYNDALL AUS	STRALIAN SHAR	E WHOLESALE PO	RTFOLIO		
TASWP	02/07/2009	Purchases	1080898.97	9.976	108073
TASWP	05/08/2009	Purchases	53735.67	10.892899	4923
TASWP	11/08/2009	Purchases	233647.81	10.51	22231
TASWP	25/08/2009	Purchases	531797.95	10.6142	50000
CAMBOOYA F	PTY LTD				
CAMB	27/07/2009	Purchases	87323.63	10.599	8222
CAMB	04/08/2009	Purchases	102256.65	10.954	9316
CAMB	05/08/2009	Purchases	29318.3	10.892897	2686
CAMB	06/08/2009	Purchases	25120.78	10.894998	2301
CAMB	19/08/2009	Purchases	22495.93	10.579599	2122
CAMB	19/08/2009	Purchases	45067.53	10.5924	4246
CAMB	21/08/2009	Purchases	36822.76	10.599201	3467
CAMB	24/08/2009	Purchases	64263.03	10.658931	6017
CAMB	26/08/2009	Purchases	126305.08	10.4499	12062
CAMBOOYA F	TY LTD FOUND	ATION ACC			
VFFF	27/07/2009	Purchases	45169.96	10.599001	4253
VFFF	04/08/2009	Purchases	53060.18	10.953999	4834
VFFF	05/08/2009	Purchases	15172.17	10.892899	1390
VFFF	06/08/2009	Purchases	13035.3	10.895	1194
VFFF	17/08/2009	Purchases	12526.69	10.719401	1168
VFFF	19/08/2009	Purchases	12583.74	10.579604	1187
VFFF	19/08/2009	Purchases	25208.52	10.5924	2375
VFFF	21/08/2009	Purchases	23206.73	10.599199	2185
VFFF	24/08/2009	Purchases	40510.16	10.65893	3793
VFFF	26/08/2009	Purchases	79938.08	10.4499	7634
CATHOLIC SU	PER RETIREMEI	NT FUND			
CSRF	02/07/2009	Purchases	183598.69	9.976	18357
CSRF	25/08/2009	Purchases	85087.67	10.6142	8000

OPTIMIX					
OPTI	02/07/2009	Purchases	373848.43	9.976	37379
IOOF INVES	TMENT LTD				
IOOF	02/07/2009	Purchases	176697.61	9.976	17667
MARITIME	SUPER PTY LTD				
SERF	27/07/2009	Purchases	270977.25	10.599	25514
SERF	04/08/2009	Purchases	317472.03	10.954	28923
SERF	05/08/2009	Purchases	90989.36	10.892899	8336
SERF	06/08/2009	Purchases	77971.6	10.895	7142
SERF	13/08/2009	Purchases	32979.03	11.288401	2920
SERF	19/08/2009	Purchases	145699.94	10.5924	13727
SERF	19/08/2009	Purchases	72724.84	10.579601	6860
SERF	20/08/2009	Purchases	103810.71	10.7456	9641
SERF	21/08/2009	Purchases	130913.56	10.5992	12326
SERF	24/08/2009	Purchases	228471.8	10.658931	21392
SERF	26/08/2009	Purchases	447439.61	10.4499	42730
MERCER IN			0.1-00-1	0.0=6	0.1.0
MERI	02/07/2009	Purchases	81532.74	9.976	8152
MERI	04/08/2009	Purchases	122683.84	10.953999	11177
MERI	05/08/2009	Purchases	33466.1	10.8929	3066
MERI	10/08/2009	Sales	308842.57	10.3159	30000
MERI	18/08/2009	Purchases	332142.12	10.4807	31626
MERI	19/08/2009	Purchases	233882.01	10.5924	22035
MERI	19/08/2009	Purchases	116751.98	10.5796	11013
NRMA					
NRMA	27/07/2009	Purchases	69640.11	10.599	6557
NRMA	04/08/2009	Purchases	81587.99	10.954	7433
NRMA	05/08/2009	Purchases	23391.34	10.892898	2143
NRMA	06/08/2009	Purchases	20044.23	10.895	1836
NRMA	19/08/2009	Purchases	17958.57	10.579599	1694
NRMA	19/08/2009	Purchases	35960.61	10.5924	3388
NRMA	21/08/2009	Purchases	29377.48	10.599201	2766
NRMA	24/08/2009	Purchases	51297.22	10.658932	4803
NRMA	26/08/2009	Purchases	100378.09	10.449899	9586
	., ,				
NSW BUSIN	IESS CHAMBER LT	ΓD			
ABL	02/07/2009	Purchases	45547.12	9.975999	4554
OPTIMIX IN	COME FUND				
TOPTI	02/07/2009	Purchases	69230.81	9.976	6922
TOPTI	08/07/2009	Purchases	145181.4	9.9266	14618
TOPTI	15/07/2009	Purchases	287973.88	10.54	27322

PUBLIC TRUS	TEE OF ACT								
PTACT	02/07/2009	Purchases	21503.36	9.976	2150				
WILLIAM BU	WILLIAM BUCKLAND FOUNDATION								
WBUCK	27/07/2009	Purchases	57925.45	10.599001	5454				
WBUCK	04/08/2009	Purchases	67845.46	10.953999	6181				
WBUCK	05/08/2009	Purchases	19450.93	10.892896	1782				
WBUCK	06/08/2009	Purchases	16670.76	10.894997	1527				
WBUCK	19/08/2009	Purchases	29899.96	10.5924	2817				
WBUCK	19/08/2009	Purchases	14926.61	10.579602	1408				
WBUCK	21/08/2009	Purchases	24428.14	10.5992	2300				
WBUCK	24/08/2009	Purchases	42667.59	10.658934	3995				
WBUCK	26/08/2009	Purchases	83644.91	10.449899	7988				
TYNDALL AU	STRALIAN CORE	SHARE VALUE FUND							
TACSVF	02/07/2009	Purchases	20033.13	9.976001	2003				
TYNDALL AU	STRALIAN SHAR	E INCOME FUND							
TASIF	17/07/2009	Sales	19580.72	10.5896	1850				
TASIF	19/08/2009	Purchases	27469.33	10.5924	2588				
TASIF	19/08/2009	Purchases	13707.46	10.579598	1293				
TASIF	20/08/2009	Purchases	21535.25	10.7456	2000				
WORKERS CO	OMPENSATION	NOMINAL INSURER							
WCNI	02/07/2009	Purchases	143932.5	9.976	14391				